
M22402 

SPITFIRE SNOWMOBILE 

1978 MODEL (SERIAL NO. 80001-95000) 
1979 MODEL (SERIAL NO. 95001-120000) 
1980 MODEL (SERIAL NO. 120001-155000) 
1981 MODEL (SERIAL NO. 155001-190000) 

1982 MODEL (SERIAL NO. 190001- ) 

(SPECIFICATIONS AND DESIGN SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE) 

SNOWMOBILE. SPITFIRE PC1623 (09·JUN.fIl) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

. SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 

AN INDIVIDUAL SERIAL NUMBER IS ASSIGNED TO EACH MACHINE. WHEN WRITING ABOUT OR FILLING OUT 
WARRANTY CLAIMS, USE ALL THE CHARACTERS SHOWN ON THE SERIAL NUMBeR PLATE. 

EXAMPLE: J34AL 190001M 

J -- FAMILY OF MACHINE (SNOWMOBILE) 
34A - MODEL OR MACHINE DESIGNATION -

L - MODEL YEAR (K-1981, L-1982) 
SPACE - (FOR COMPUTER PURPOSES) 

190001 - SERIAL NUMBER 
M ~ FACTORY DESIGNATION (HORICON WORKS) 

SERIAL NUMBER LlSTING INFORMATION 

SERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION IS LlSTED TO SHOW ON WH ICH MACHINES EACH PART CAN BE USED; FOR 
EXAMPLE: 

THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES. 
000000- THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES BEGINNING WITH .THE SERIAL NUMBER LISTED. 

000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES UP TO AND INCLUDING SERIAL NUMBER 
LlSTED. 

000000-000000 THE PART CAN BE USED ON ALL MACHINES BETWEEN AND INCLUDING THE SERIAL NUMBERS 
LlSTED. 

WHEN XXXXXX'S ARE LISTED IN PLACE OF ASERIAL NUMBER, ASERIAL NUMBER CHANGE WAS MADE BUT THE 
EXACT SERIAL NUMBER WAS NOT AVAILABLE WHEN THE CATAl.,OG WAS PRODUCED. 

DIRECTION ARROW 

ARROWS ARE USED WITH ILLUSTRATIONS TO INDICATE THE FRONT OF THE UNIT. "RIGHT-HAND" AND 
"LEFT-HAND" SIDES ARE DETERMINED BY FACING IN THE DIRECTION OF MACHINE FORWARD TRAVEL. 

1A SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

BOlT AND CAP SCREW STRENGTH IDENTIFICATION 

BOLTS AND CAP SCREWS REOUIRED TO HAVE HIGH STRENGTH QUALITIES EQUIVALENT TO SAE GRADE 8 ARE 
IDENTIFIED THROUGHOUT THIS CATALOG BY THE DESCRIPTION HS SAE 8. ALL STANDARD BOLTS AND CAP 
lCREWS ARE SAE GRADE 5 DR LOWER. 

COMPlETE GOODS LlSTINGS 

COMPLETE GOODS ARE· USTED IN BOlD FACE TYPE. ORDER SEPARATEl Y. DO NOT INCLUDE ON 
REPLACEMENT PARTS ORDER. 

SI UNITS OF MEASURE 

METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN, WHERE APPLICABLE, THROUGHOUT THIS PARTS CATALOG. 

CHANGE INDICATOR LlNE 

CHANGES AFFECTING THE ORDERING OF PARTS ARE IDENTIFIED BY VERTICAL LlNES MARKED IN THE 
LEFT-HAND MARGIN OF REVISED PARTS LlSTING IMAGES. A UNE IS ALSO AT THE LEFT-HAND EDGE OF THE 
SAME PART NUMBER IN THE NUMERICAL INDEX TO SHOW THE LOCATION OF REVISED INFORMATION. 

SNOWMOBILE. SPITFIRE PC-1823 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 18 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 
GRID PAGE GRID PAGE 

A G 

B19 AIR INTAKE SILENCER ( -95000) .•..............••.•••..... 44 B3 GASKETS (FIREBURST) (120001- ....................... 27 
B20 AIR INTAKE SILENCER (95001- ) ........................... 45 A22 GASKETS, CYllNDER (KOHLER) ( -120000) ............. 20 
A16 ARM, STEERING ....................................................... 13 B16 GUARD, BElT ........................................................... 41 

B H 

A20 BASE, ENGINE .......................................................... 18 A12 HANDLEBAR ............................................................. 9 
B16 BElT GUARD ............................................................ 41 C7 HANDLEBAR HEATER KIT (120001-) ........................ 57-
A 12 BRAKE CONTROl ........ ...................... ...... ................. 9 B22 HARNESS, MAIN WIRING (120001- ) ..................... 47 
A18 BRAKE REPAIR KIT ( -95000) ................................ 16 B21 HARNESS, WIRING, IGNITION ( -120000) ................ 46 
A18 BRAKE, DISK ( -95000) ......................................... 16 B21 HARNESS, WIRING, MAIN ( -120000) ..................... 46 
A19 BRAKE, DISK (95001- ) .......................................... 17 B3 HEAD, CYllNDER (FIREBURST) (120001- ) ............... 27 
A9 BUMPER, FRONT ...................................................... 6 A22 HEAD, CYLINDER (KOHLER) ( -120000) ................ 20 
A8 BUMPER, REAR ...... ............ .............. ........ .......... ...... 5 A10 HEADLIGHT .............................................................. 7 

C6 HEATER, HANDLEBAR, KIT ( -120000) ................... 56 
C10 HITCH (HEAVY DUTY) ............................................... 60 

c Ci 0 HITCH KIT ................................................................ 60 
A10 HOOD ...................................................................... 7 

B14 CARBURETOR (FIREBURST) (95001- ) ................... 39 
B12 CARBURETOR (KOHLER) ( -95000) ........................ 36 
A 13 CHOKE CONTROl ( -95000).. ............ ............ ........ 10 
A 14 CHOKE CONTROl (95001- )................ .................. 11 
B7 COll (FIREBURST) (120001- ) ............................... 31 B24 IDlER, REAR ............................................................ 49 
B1 COll (KOHLER) ( -120000) ................................... 24 B7 IGNITION SYSTEM (FIREBURST) (120001- ) .............. 31 
C3 COVER, SNOWMOBilE ..................................... : ........ 53 Bi IGNITION SYSTEM (KOHLER) ( -120000) ................ 24 
B4 CRANKCASE (FIREBURST) (120001- ) ................... 28 B3 INTAKE MANIFOlD (FIREBURST) (120001- ) ............. 27 
A21 CRANKCASE (KOHLER) ( -120000) ........................ 19 A24 INTAKE MANIFOlD (KOH!,ER) ( -120000) ............... 22 
B5 CRANKSHAFT (FIREBURST) (120001- ) ................. 29 
A23 CRANKSHAFT (KOHLER) ( -120000) ...................... 21 
A22 CYLINDER GASKETS (KOHLER) ( -120000) ............. 20 J 
B3 CYllNDER HEAD (FIREBURST) (120001- ) .............. 27 
A22 CYLINDER HEADS (KOHLER) ( -120000) ................ 20 B12 JET NEEDlE (KOHLER) ( -95000) ........................... 38 
B3 CYllNDERS (FIREBURST) (120001- ) ..................... 27 B15 JET, MAIN ( -95000) ............................................. 40 
A22 CYLINDERS (KOHLER) ( -120000) ......................... 20 B14 JET, MAIN (FIREBURST) (95001- ) .......................... 39 

B12 JET, MAIN (KOHLER) ( -95000) .............................. 36 
B14 JET, NEEDlE (FIREBURST) (95001- ) ..................... 39 

D B14 JET, PILOT (FIREBURST) (95001- ) ......................... 39 
B12 JET, PilOT (KOHLER) ( -95000) ............................. 36 

B23 DRIVE SHAFT .................................. .............. ........... 48 
B17 DRIVE SHEAVE ( -95000) ........................... : .......... 42 
B18 DRIVE SHEAVE (95001- ) ...................................... 43 K 
B23 DRIVE WHEELS ............ ...... ........ ...................... ........ 48 
B17 DRIVEN SHEAVE ( -95000) .................................... 42 Ai8 KIT, BRAKE REPAIR ( -95000) ............................... 16 
B18 DRIVEN SHEAVE (95001- ) .................................... 43 A8 KIT, FOOTTREAD ...................................................... 5 

C2 KIT, GROUSER BAR HARDWARE ................................ 52 
C6 KIT, HANDLEBAR HEATER ( ·120000) ................... 56 

E C7 KIT, HANDLEBAR HEATER (120001·) ........................ 57 
Ci0 KIT, HITCH ............................................................... 60 

A20 ENGINE BASE .......................................................... 18 C10 KIT, PIN AND CABlE ................................................. 60 
B3 ENGINE, COMPlETE (FIREBURST) (120001-) ............ 27 C6 KIT, PRIMER ............................................................. 58 
A21 ENGINE, COMPlETE (KOHLER) ( -120000) .............. 19 C9 KIT, SPINDlE TUBE REPAIR ( -120000) .................. 59 
B3 EXHAUST MANIFOlD (FIREBURST) (120001-) ........... 27 C2 KIT, STAR STUDS ..................................................... 52 
A22 EXHAUST MANIFOlD (KOHLER) ( -120000) ............. 20 822 KIT, TETHER SWITCH ................................................ 47 

B4 KIT, TOOl (FIREBURST) (120001- ) ....................... 28 
A21 KIT, TOOl (KOHLER) ( -120000) ........................... 19 

F A9 KIT, WEAR BAR ........................................................ 6 
A17 KIT, WEAR ROD ........................................................ 14 

B7 FlYWHEEl (FIREBURST) (120001- ) ..................... 31 
Bi FlYWHEEl (KOHLER) ( -120000) ........ 1 ................. 24 
B11 FUEl PUMP .. ........ ......................... ........ ............ ....... 35 M 
B11 FUEl TANK .............................................................. 35 

B15 MAIN JET ( -95000) .............................................. 40 
A22 MANIFOlD, EXHAUST (KOHLER) ( -120000) ............. 20 
A24 MANIFOlD, INTAKE (KOHLER) ( -120000) ............... 22 

2 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (OIhJUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE. SPITFIRE 

AlPHABETICAL INDEX· CONTINUED 
GRID PAGE GRIO PAGE 
A25 MUFFlER ....................... , ......................................... 23 821 SWITCH. DIMMER & 8RAKE liGHT (-120000) ............ 46 

821 SWITCH. EMERGENCY STOP ( -120000) ................ 46 
821 SWITCH, IGNITION ( -120000) ............................... 46 

o 822 SWITCHES (120001- ) .......................................... 47 

C3 Ol~, TWO CYClE ...................................................... 53 
T 

P C4 TACHOMETER .......................................................... 54 
A15 TAllLIGHT ................................................................ 12 

ca PAINT ........................... : .......................................... 53 811 TANK. FUEl ............................................................. 35 
B5 PISTONS (FIREBURSn (120001- ) ......................... 29 B22 TETHER SWITCH KIT ................................................ 47 
A23 PISTONS (KOHLER) ( -120000) ............................. 21 A12 THRonlE CONTROl ............................................... 9 
B25 PIVOT, SUDE RAIL ( -95000) ................................. 50 A16 TIE ROD ................................................................... 13 
Cl PIVOTS. SUDE RAll (95001- ) ............................... 51 84 Tool KIT (FIREBURSn (120001- ) ........................ 28 
B7 PlUG. SPARK (FIREBURSn (120001- ) .................. 31 A21 Tool KIT (KOHLER) ( -120000) ........................... 19 
Bl PlUG. SPARK (KOHLER) ( -120000) ...................... 24 C2 TRACK ..................................................................... 52 
ca PRIMER KIT ................... : ......................................... 58 A8 TUNNEL ................................................................... 5 
Bl1 PUMP, FUEl ............................................................. 35 C3 TWO CYClE Oll ....................................................... 53 

R v 

B24 RAllS. SUDE ........ .................... ................................ 49 B17 V-BElT ( -95000) .................................................. 42 
B24 REAR IDlER .... ....... ................. ........................... ...... 49 B18 V-BElT (95001- ) .................................................. 43 
B9 RECOll STARTER (FIREBURSn (120001 ) .............. 33 
B2 RECOll STARTER (KOHLER) ( -120000) ................ 25 
B5 RI~GS. PISTON (FIREBURST) (120001- ) ......... ....... 29 W 
A23 RINGS, PISTON (KOHLER)( -120000) ..................... 21 
A17 ROD. SKI WEAR ........................................................ 14 A9 WEAR 8AR KIT ......................................................... 6 

A17 WEAR ROD .............................................................. 14 
A17 WEAR ROD KIT ........................................................ 14 

S B23 WHEElS, DRIVE .............................................. ......... 48 
All WINDSHIElD ............................................................ 8 

A9 SEAT ....................................................................... 6 822 WIRING HARNESS (120001- ) ............................... 47 
B23 SHAFT, DRIVE .......................................................... 48 821 WIRING HARNESS. IGNITION ( -120000) ................. 46 
B17 SHEAVE. DRIVE ( -95000) ..................................... 42 B21 WIRING HARNESS, MAIN ( -120000) ..................... 46 
818 SHEAVE. DRIVE (95001- ) ..................................... 43 
B17 SHEAVE. DRIVEN ( -95000) ................................... 42 
B18 SHEAVE. DRIVEN (95001- ) ................................... 43 
A17 SHOCK ABSOR8ER ................................................... 14 
B19 SILENCER, AIR INTAKE ( -95000) ........................... 44 
B20 SILENCER, AIR INTAKE (95001- ) ........................... 45 
A17 SKI .......................................................................... 14 
A17 SKI SPRING .............................................................. 14 
825 SLICE RAll PIVOTS ( -95000)................. ............... 50 
Cl SliDE RAll PIVOTS (95001- ) ................................ 51 
B24 SUDE RAllS ............................................................. 49 
A8 SNOWFLAP .............................................................. 5 
87 SPARK PlUG (FIREBURSn (120001- ) .................. 31 
Bi SPARK PlUG (KOHLER) ( -120000) ....................... 24 
C5 SPEEDOMETER ........................................................ 55 
A17 SPINDlE .................................................................. 14 
C9 SPINDlE TU8E REPAIR KIT ( -120000) .................. 59 
A17 SPRING, SKI ............................................................. 14 
825 SPRINGS, SllDE RAll PIVOT ( -95000)................... 50 
Cl SPRINGS, SUDE RAll PIVOT (95001- ) ................... 51 
B9 . STARTER, RECOll (FIREBURSn (120001 ) .............. 33 
B8 STARTER, RECOll (FIREBl!RSn (120001- ) .............. 32 
B2 STARTER, RECOll (KOHLER) ( -1200001' .. : ... : ........ 25 
B7 STATOR (FIREBURSn (120001- ) ......................... 31 
Bi STATOR (KOHLER) ( -120000) .............................. 24 
A16 STEERING ARM ........................................................ 13 
A13 STEERING SUPPORT ( -95000) .............................. 10 
A14 STEERING SUPPORT (95001- ) .............................. 11 
A13 SUPPORT, STEERING ( '-95000) ............................. 10 
A14 SUPPORT, STEERING (95001- ) ............................. 11 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. :3 



MP570 

MP570 

4 

TUNNEL AND SNOWFLAP 

1-. 
~3 

2-1::I~ 
~_4 
&_5B 

o 

o 

6 

\ 
o 

o 
o 

THIS PARTS LlSTING IS CONTINUED 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

o 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

TUNNEL AND SNOWFLAP • CONTINUED 

KEY PARTNQ PAflTNAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS 

M63662 LOCK NUT 4 -120000 
M63662 LOCK NUT 8 120001-155000 
U45916 NUT 8 155001-

2 M67845 INSULATOR 2 
3 M67736 BRACKET 1 R.H. 

M67737 BRACKET 1 L.H. 
4 M68617 RETAINER 4 120001-
5A M63200 RIVET 4 ·120000 
5B M686i6 BOLT 4 120001· 
6 AM54894 FRAME 1 -120000 (SUB FeR AM54334) 

AM54996 FRAME 1 120001·155000 (INCLUDES M68418 AND M68419) 
AM55300 FRAME 1 155001-

7 M67036 BUMPER 1 
8 M67032 FLAP 1 
9 M64720 RIVET 9 

10 M68527 DECALCOMANIA 1 120001-
11 03H2318 BOLT 4 1/4" X 1-1/8" 
12 24H1922 WASHER 2 120001- 17/64" X 1" X 0.060" 
13 M67664 NUT 4 
14 M63348 REFLECTOR 2 
15 M67740 DECALCOMANIA 1 -120000 R.H. 

M67741 DECALCOMANIA 1 ·120000 L.A. 
16 AM55230 KIT 1 120001- FOOTTREAD 
17 M67738 DECALCOMANIA 1 -120000 R.H. 

M67739 DECALCOMANIA 1 -120000 L.A. 
M68418 DECALCOMANIA 1 120001-190000 R.H.-
M684i9 DECALCOMANIA 1 120001-190000 L.H. 
M69184 DECALCOMANIA 1 190001- R.H. 
M69185 DECALCOMANIA 'I 190001- L.H. 

18 M63199 RIVET 18 
19 M68345 FOAM PAD 1 95001-
20 M656704 RIVET 4 
21 M63705 REFLECTOR 2 -120000 
22 M82241 PLUG 3 -155000 

M68927 PLUG 3 155001-
23 R67654 CAPSCREW 4 
24 24H1283 WASHER 8 7/32" X 112" X 0.048" 
25 M48151 PIN 2 
26 J16931 PIN 2 
27 M67020 BRACKET 2 
28 P48338 PLUG 1 ·95000 
29 M68425 CLIP 1 120001-

"\NOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN·81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 5 



M23442F 

M23442F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME 

1 M67730 RIVET 
2 M67794 REFLECTOR 

M68449 REFLECTOR 
3 M63199 RIVET 
4 M63200 RIVET 

M63200 RIVET 
5 M6703B BRACKET . 
6 M6B340 WASHER 
7 M67089 RIVET 
8 M67039 SPACER 
9 M67040 GUIDE 

10 M67028 BUMPER 
11 M67837 COVER 
12 AM54338 SEAT 

AM55363 SEAT 
13 24H1287 WASHER 
14 12H297 LOCKWASHER 
15 19H1914 CAPSCREW 
16 M67055 RUNNER 

M67055 RUNNER 
AM55181 KIT 

6 

BUMPER AND SEAT 

QTY SERIAL NO. 

4 
1 -120000 
1 120001-
4 

16 -95000 
22 95001-

2 
8 
4 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 -190000 
1 190001-
2 
2 
2 
2 -95000 
3 95001-
1 120001-

12 

REMARKS 

(45 M) 50 YD. 

9/32" X 5/8" X 0.060" 
1/4" 
1/4"X1" 
(SUS AM55181) 
(SUB AM55181) 
WEAR BAR 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

CI> 
13/._14 

1-15 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 

\ 



MP579 

KEY 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 
18 

19 

20 
21 

9 

8 r--4~ 
I ~ "-

~, . 
~ 

~/~ / 
/ 4 S 

3 

MP579 

PART NO. PART NAME 

M63667 PAD 
M67042 HOOD 

M68443 HOOD 

M63187 SCREW 
31H159 SCREW 
M63775 GROMMET 
M41435 SPRING 
M67741 DECALCOMANIA 
M68424 DECALCOMANIA 
M69187 DECALCOMANIA 
M63783 BEZEL 
AM52959 HEADlIGHT 
M63786 RETAINER 
M68333 LABEL 
M68525 DECALCOMANIA 
M68346 FOAM PAD 
24H1283 WASHER 
21H1356 SCREW 
M67100 HOOK 
M67099 STRAP 
M63662 LOCK NUT 
U45916 NUT 
M68343 ISOLATOR 
M67092 STRIP 
M67093 STRIP 
M68422 DECALCOMANIA 
M68423 DECALCOMANIA 
M69182 DECALCOMANIA 
M69183 DECALCOMANIA 
M68929 DECALCOMANIA 
M69186 DECALCOMANIA 
ÄM55410 RIVET 
M69198 DECALCOMANIA 
M69199 DECALCOMANIA 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-61) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

HOOD AND HEADLIGHT 

10/~' 

21 

OTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS 

2 -95000 
1 -120000 (INCLUDES M67092, M67093, M67741 , M68346 AND 

EDGE TRIM) 
120001- (INCLUDES M67797, M68422, M68423, M68424 AND 

EDGE TRIM) 
3 -120000 
3 120001- NO. 10 X 1-3/4" 
3 
4 
1 -120000 
1 120001-190000 
1 190001-
1 
1 
1 
1 95001-120000 (SUB M68525) 
1 120001-
1 95001-
4 -190000 7/32" X 1/2" X 0.048" 
2 -190000 NO. 10 X 1-1/4" 
2 
2 
2 -155000 
2 155001-190000 
1 (3.048 M) 10 Fr 
1 -120000 R.H. 
1 -120000 L.H. 
1 120001-190000 R.H. 
1 120001-190000 L.H. 
1 190001- R.H. 
1 190001- L.H. 
1 155001-190000 
1 190001-
2 190001-
1 190001- R.H. 
1 190001- L.H. 

7 



SNOWMOBILE. SPITFIRE 

WINDSHIELD 
M25055 

~-9 

1·125055 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIALNO. REMARKS 

1 M65955 SCREW 1 95001·120000 (SUB M67731) 
2 M66264 WASHER 8 95001·120000 

24H1283 WASHER 8 120001· 7/32" X 1/2" X 0.048" 
3 ÄM54339 WINDSHIELD 1 
4 M1409T NUT 8 
5 M66032 RIVET 2 ·120000 

24H1283 WASHER 2 ·120000 7732" X 172" X 0.048" 
6 M67767 DEFLECTOR 1 ·120000 
7 M46450 RETAINER 1 ·120000 

M68425 CLIP 1 120001· 
8 M81210 CLIP 1 
9 M67731 SCREW 8 ·95000 

M67731 SCREW 7 95001·120000 
37H160 SCREW 8 120001· NO. 10 X 3/4" 

8 SNOWMOBILE, SPlTFIRE PC-1823 (Q9..JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



MP373 

MP373 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME 

1 11H218 COlTER PIN 
2 24H1844 WASHER 
3 N132422 BUSHING 
4 R11027 PIN 
5 11H231 COTIER PIN 
6 AM54902 CABLE 

AM55004 CABLE 
7 AM54350 HANDLE 

AM54993 HANDLE 
8 AM5442S CABLE 
9 M66451 SET SCREW 

M6S001 SET SCREW 
10 AM54582 RETAINER 

M68413 RETAINER 
11 MEi7685 GRIP 
12 MEi7705 DOWELPIN 
13 M68477 GFlOOVE PIN 
14 MS5279 LEVER 

MS7994 LEVER 
15 R30828 SNAP RING 

18 M67897 CLIP 
19 MS390S SCREW 
20 AM54619 RETAINER 

MS7995 RETAINER 
21 MS380S LEVER 

M67993 LEVER 
22 AM53958 CABLE 

AM55003 CABLE 
23 14H882 NUT 
24 MS3S55 SPRING 
25 MS4575 CLEVIS • 
26 M65319 NUT 
27 12H291 LOCK WASHER 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE . 

HANDLEBAR, SHAKE AND THROTTLE CONTROL 

DTY 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

SERIALNQ 

95001-120000 
120001-

-120000 
120001-

-95000 
-120000 

120001-
-120000 

120001· 

-120000 

-120000 
120001-

-120000 
-120000 

120001-
-120000 

120001-
-120000 

120001-

-95000 

REMARKS 

3/1S" X 1-1/2" 
1-1/32" X 1-3/S" X 0.060" 

1/1S" X 1" 
THROTTLE 
THROTTLE 

(INCLUDES MS5319) THROTTLE 

(SUB FOR MS3147) 
(SUB MS7994) 

BRAKE 
BRAKE 
5/1S" 

511S" 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1823 (09-JUN-81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 9 



M23554F 

KEY PART NO. 

1 M63277 
2 24H1136 
3 03H1825 
4 19H1906 
5 AM54429 
6 M63111 
7 N10010 
8 M63110 
9 M65319 

10 ÄM54363 
11 M66117 

10 

MZ3554F 

PART NAME 

LOCK NUT 
WASHER 
BOLT 
CAPSCREW 
SUPPORT 
STRAP 
CLIP 
BEARING 
NUT 
CONTROL 
NUT 

SNOWMOBilE, SPITFIRE 

STEERING SUPPORT AND CHOKE CONTROL 
(S.N. -95000) 

QTY SERIALNO. 

6 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

11/32" X 11/16" X 0.060" 
5/16" X 1·1/2" 
5716" X 1-172" 

(INCLOoES M65319 ÄNO M66117) 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE f'C.1823 (09.JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE. SPITFIRE 

STEERING SUPPORT AND CHOKE CONTROl 
(S.N. 95001- ) 

M23405F 

1-8 

9 
I 8 /;:/ 

"" . 

M23405;: 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SE RIAL NO. REMARKS 

M65319 NUT 1 
2 AM54903 PUSH PUll CABLE 1 (INCLUDES M65319) 
3 AM54899 SUPPORT 1 -190000 

ÄM55401 SUPPORT 1 190001-
4 M63277 lOCK NUT 6 0155000 

T16464 NUT 6 155001-
5 N10010 CLIP 1 
6 M63111 STRAP 1 
7 M63110 BEARING 1 
8 19H1906 CAP SCREW 4 5/16" X 1-1/2" 
9 03H1825 BOlT 2 5/16" X 1-1/2" 

10 24H1136 WASHER 2 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.060" 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 11 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

TAILLIGHT ASSEMBLY 
M22492F 

M22492F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SE RIAL NO. REMARKS 

1 M63775 GROMMET 2 
2 M63450 SCREW 2 
3 M63816 LENS 1 
4 AM52619 eULe 1 -155000 (1035) 

AR48041 eULe 1 155001-
5 AM52305 TAIL LAMP 1 

12 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

STEERING AND TIE ROD ASSEMBLY 
M23847F 

M23647F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME OTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS 

M63440 lOCK NUT 5 -120000 
T11234 lOCK NUT 5 120001-

2 AM52355 TiE ROD END 2 L.H. 
3 14H913 NUT 2 3/8" 
4 M67044 WElD STUD 2 
5 14H774 NUT 2 3/8" 
6 ÄM52354 TIE ROD END 2 R.H. 
7 M63022 ARM 1 -155000 R.H. 

M63023 ARM 1 -155000 L.H. 
M68978 ARM 1 155001- R.H. 
M68979 ARM 1 155001- L.H. 

8 19H1800 CAP SCREW 2 -155000 3/8" X 1-1/2" 
M68723 BOlT 2 155001- (RED) 

9 24H1682 WASHER 4 ·155000 13/32" X 7/8" X 0.120" 
M68987 WASHER 4 155001-

10 19H1801 CAPSCREW 3 ·120000 3/8" X 2" 
19H1726 CAPSCREW 3 120001·155000 3/8" X 2-1/4" 
M68721 BOlT 3 155001- (RED) 

11 24H1864 WASHER 1 13/32" X 3/4" X 0.105" 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-61) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 13 



M22494F 

M22494F 

KEY PART ND. PART NAME 

1 24H1390 SHIM 
2 M67041 BUSHING 
3 24H1390 SHIM 
4 M67728 SPINDLE 

M67729 SPINDLE 

AM55294 SPINDLE 
AM55295 SPINDLE 

5 M66262 BOLT 
6 M63232 PIN 
7 11H235 COTTER PIN 
8 AM54614 RUNNER 

AM54913 RUNNER 
AM55179 KIT 
AM54964 KIT 
AM55447 RUNNER 
AM55448 RUNNER 

9 M63370 LOCK NUT 
M63370 LOCK NUT 

10 11H233 COTTER PIN 
11 M63052 WEAR PLATE 
12 AM54628 RUNNER 

AM54924 RUNNER 
ÄM55280 RUNNER 

13 19H2347 CAPSCREW 
14 AM53191 ABSORBER 

ÄM55277 ABSORBER 
15 M17841 LOCK NUT 

N101346 LOCK NUT 
16 M63279 PIN 
17 AM53357 LEAF SPRING 

AM54940 LEAF SPRING 
ÄM55016 LEAF SPRING 

18 M66254 BUSHING 
19 24H1864 WASHER 

24H1305 WASHER 
20 M64407 LOCK NUT 

M68954 LOCK NUT 
21 11 H211 COTTER PIN 
22 M6SS86 BUMPER 
23 24H1911 SHIM 

14 

SNOWMOBilE, SPITFIRE 

SHOCK ABSORBER, SPINDLE AND SKI ASSEMBL Y 

12 ....... 

OTY 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

23 

21 
'.,... 

20-0 5 
19~~ r~ l 
17 18 r i ~ 7 

, ""'1It.:">-~!C"~r 1 

SERIAL NO. REMARKS 

25/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.024" 

25/32" X 1-1/4" X 0.024" 
-120000 R.H. 
-120000 L.H. 

155001- R.H. 
155001- L.H. 

1/8" X 1/2" 
-95000 (THREE BOen 

95001· (SUB AM55179) (TWO BOlT) 
120001· WEAR ROD 
155001· CARBIDE WEÄR ROD 
190001· KIT, CARBIDE WEAR ROD 
190001- KIT, HARD SURFACED WEAR ROD 

·95000 
95001-

3/32" X 1/2" 

-95000 (SUB AM54924) (THREE BOL T) 
95001-155000 CTWO BOlD 

155001-
7/16" X 3" 

-155000 
155001-

·155000 
155001· 

-120000 (INCLUDES M6558S) (SUB AM54940) 
-120000 {SUB AM55016} 

120001-

-155000 13/32" X 314" X 0.105" 
155001- 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.060· 

·155000 
155001-

1/8" X 3/4" 
·120000 
-120000 57/64" X 1·3/S" X 0.021" 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN..ß1) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

MEMORANDA 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITF.IRE PC-1623 (OIhJUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 15 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

DISK BRAKE ASSEMBLY 
(S.N. -95000) 

M23555F 

M23555F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SER/AL NO. REMARKS 

1 M66875 DECAlCOMANIA 1 
2 AM54379 CAM 1 
3 11H234 COTTER PIN 1 3/32" X 1" 
4 AM54675 KIT 1 REPAfR 
5 M63440 lOCK NUT 2 
6 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0.060" 
~fö~r ---- --SRACKEf-' 1 
8 M67842 SHIM 1 
9 AM54671 BRAKE 1 

10 ÄM54380 BRAKE 1 
11 M67668 RETAINER 2 
12 03H1512 BOlT 2 3/8" X 2-1/2" 
13 M67838 SPRING 1 
14 26H77 SHAFT KEY 1 3/16" X 3/4" 

16 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-S1) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMO BllE, SPITFIRE 

DlSK BRAKE 
(S.N. 950~~E~BLY 

M25056 

1·125056 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME DTY SE RIAL NO. REMARKS 

1 M67838 SPRING 1 
2 26H77 SHAFT KEY 1 3/16" X 3/4" 
3 03H1512 

03H1835 
BOlT 
BOlT 

2 
2 155001:155000 ~/8n X 2-1/2" 

/8" X 2-3/4" 
4 M68221 SPACER 1 
5 AM54785 RETAINER 1 
6 AM54671 BRAKE 1 
7 AM54908 llNING 1 
8 M68199 LABEL 1 
9 M67021 BRACKET 1 

10 24H1305 WASHER 2 13/32" X 13/16" X 0 .060" 
11 M63440 

T11234 
lOCK NUT 
lOCK NUT 

2 
2 155001: 155000 

12 M68305 SHAFT 1 
13 M68306 ARM 1 
14 
15 

24M7095 
14M7273 

WASHER 
NUT 

1 
1 

~:OO X 15 X 1.600MM 

16 M68307 CAP SCREW 1 
17 ÄM54727 BRAKE 1 
18 M67668 RETAINER 2 

SNOWMOB ILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 17 



M22496F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME 

M67053 PLATE 
M68429 BASE 

2 24H1718 WASHER 
3 M63440 LOCK NUT 

T11234 LOCK NUT 
4 N10010 CLIP 
5 19H1B01 CAPSCREW 
6 24H1313 WASHER 
7 M66785 ISOLATOR 
8 12H335 LOCKWASHER 

12H337 LOCK WASHER 
9 24H1308 WASHER 

24H1111 WASHER 
10 19H1731 CAPSCREW 

19H1815 CAPSCREW 
11 19H2228 CAPSCREW 

18 

ENGINE BASE 

M22496F 

QTY SERIALNO. 

1 -120000 
1 120001-
8 
4 -155000 
4 155001-
1 
2 
4 
4 
4 -120000 
4 120001-
4 -120000 
4 120001-
4 -120000 
4 120001-
2 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

REMARKS 

13/32" X 1-5/8" X 0.134" 

3/8" X 2" 
13/32" X 1·3/4" X 0.060" 

3/8" 
1/2" 
13/32" X 1" X 0.134" 
17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090" 
3/8" X 1" 
1/2" X 1-1/4" 
3/8" X 4" 

SNOWMOBILE. SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-61) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 

i 
! 
I 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

CRANKCASE(KOHLER) 
(S.N. -120000) 

M23401F 

I 
....... 1 fd1 ....... I 

/ ~ I 4/ @ 

15 ~ .............. 12 
~ 

13 "11 14~ 

nZ3401F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME OTY SE RIAL NO. REMARKS 

M67621 HOSE 1 ·95000 
M66945 HOSE 1 95001- (SUB R32639) 

2 AR48236 CLAMP 2 -95000 
M68342 CLAMP 2 95001-

3 M64009 FITTING 1 
4 M64065 WASHER 12 
5 12H303 LOCK WASHER 8 5/16" 
6 14H785 NUT 8 5/16" 
7 19H1791 CAP SCREW 4 1/4" X 1-1/4" 
8 M67620 STUD 2 
9 M64006 STUD 2 

10 AM54419 CRANKCASE 1 
11 M67770 GROMMEl 1 
12 M64069 WASHER 4 
13 14H786 NUT 4 '1/4" 
14 M64007 BOlT 4 
15 M64012 PlUG 1 

AM54256 ENGINE 1 
AM52533 KIT 1 (SUB AM55076) TOOL 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-Bl) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 19 



M23556F 

KEY PART NO. 

1 14H785 
2 12H303 
3 M64065 
4 M64017 
5 M65687 
6 M64722 
7 M67616 
8 M67625 
9 M67615 

10 M68358 
11 M67769 
12 M68357 
13 ÄM54365 
14 M67624 
15 M67771 

M67776 
16 AM54420 

AM54421 
17 M67617 

AM54423 

20 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

CYLINDERS, CYLINDER HEADS AND GASKETS (KOHLER) 

M23556F 

PART NAME 

NUT 
LOCKWASHER 
WASHER 
GASKET 
STUD 
STUD 
GASKET 
ABSORBER 
CYLINDER HEAD 
ABSORBER 
WASHER 
ABSORBER 
EXHAUST MANIFOLD 
GASKET 
STUD 
STUD 
CYLINDER 
CYLINDER 
GASKET 
GASKET KIT 

(S.N. -120000) 

10 

fiib 

DTY 

16 
16 
3 
2 
4 
8 
2 
4 
2 
2 
8 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 

SERIAL NO. 

5/16" 
5/16" 

REMARKS 

95001· (SUB M67625) 

95001· (SUB M67625) 

·95000 (SUB M67776) 
95001-

R.H. 
L.H. 

(INCLUDES M64016, (2) M64017, M64039, (2) 
M67616'l~ M67617, ~2) M67624, M67626, 
M67628 D M67632 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) UTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

PISTONS, CRA.NKSHAfT AND HEA.RINGS (KOHLER) 
(S.N. -120000) 

M22499F 

4 5 

2 \ \ \ 

~ ~~.C)\ll 
M22499F ~ 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME OTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS 

1 M67626 SEAL 1 
2 M67627 SNAP RING 1 
3 M64021 SHIM AR (0.152 MM) 0.006" 
4 M64039 O-RING 1 
5 AM52524 BEARING 1 
6 AM54422 CRANKSHAFT 1 
7 M64026 SNAP RING 4 
8 M67630 PiSTON RING 2 
9 AM54418 PiSTON 2 

10 AM52525 NEEDLE BEARING 2 
11 26H73 SHAFT KEY 1 5/32" X 5/8" 
12 AM52532 BEARING 1 
13 M64034 SHIM AR (0.152 MM) 0.006" 
14 M67631 SNAP RING 1 
15 M67628 SEAL 1 
16 M67772 WASHER 1 
17 14H904 NUT 1 3/4" 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 21 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

INTAKE MANIFOLD (KOHLER) 
(S.N. -120000) 

M23406F 

1123406F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME OTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS 

1 14H785 NUT 6 5/16" 
2 24H1821 WASHER 2 9/32" X 3/4" X 0.060" 
3 M67776 STUD 2 
4 AR21840 CLAMP 1 
5 AM54362 FLANGE 1 ·95000 

AM53953 FLANGE 1 95001· 
6 M67775 MANIFOLD 1 
7 M64016 GASKET 1 
8 M64014 MANIFOLD 1 
9 M64017 GASKET 2 

10 M67774 CLAMP 1 
11 12H303 LOCKWASHER 4 5/16" 
12 M64065 WASHER 3 

22 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09""UN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

MUFFLER 
374 

~8 

"'~""""9 -- . ~ 7 

5-8 
4_~ 

i-.... -
I 

3-<:§;:;. 
2-@) 

MP374 
1---! 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIALNO. RE MARKS 

1 19H1849 CAPSCREW 1 5/16" X 1-1/4" 
2 24H1291 WASHER 1 21/64" X 1-1/2" X 0.105' 
3 M67661 STRAP 1 
4 24H1243 WASHER 1 11/32" X 5/8" X 0.060" 
5 M63277 LOCK NUT 1 
6 AM54341 MUFFLER 1 -120000 

ÄM54989 MUFFLER 1 120001-
7 M83813 BAND 1 
8 19H1738 CAPSCREW 1 1/4" X 2" 
9 M63707 LOCK NUT 1 

10 M66155 SPRING 4 
11A AM54568 PIPE 1 -120000 
118 ÄM54994 PIPE 1 120001-
12 M46460 NUT 2 -155000 
13 24H1224 WASHER 2 11/32" X l' X 0.060" 
14 19H1919 CAPSCREW 2 1/4" X 5/8" 
15 M67025 BRACKET 1 
16 M63707 LOCK NUT 2 -155000 

M40333 LOCK NUT 2 155001-

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC·1623 (09.JUN-81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 23 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

IGNITION SYSTEM (KOHLER) 
(S.N. -120000) 

M25058 

8 9 10 
r---J'/ / 

"",...."" . ~ \91 lZl(0 

2, ........... -11 

1~@ '-'- ....... 

M?5n5A '-/ 
KEY PART NO. PART NAME OTY SERIAL NO. RE MARKS 

1 19H1914 CAP SCREW 4 1/4" X 1" 
2 12H302 LOCKWASHER 4 1/4" 
3 AM54638 ElECTRICAl COll 1 
4 AM53941 SPARK PlUG 2 CHAMPION (QN-3) 
5 AM54679 BOOT 1 
6 AM54640 BOOSTER 1 
7 N10011 CLIP 1 
8 M67773 SPACER 2 
9 12H295 LOCKWASHER 2 NO. 10 

10 21H1148 SCREW 2 NÖ. 10 X 3/4" 
11 AM54639 ROTOR 1 
12 AM54637 STATOR 1 
13 19H1900 CAPSCREW 4 5/16" X 3/4" 
14 M67622 HOUSING 1 
15 M68203 PLUG 1 

24 SNOWMOBILE. SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-61) LITHO IN U.S.A. 



M23558F 

",;']!,!.,r 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME 

CAPS~~~ER 1 19R1948 
LOCK ... 12H302 Co 

3 M67629 SPACER 
4 M64851 BOWL 
5 M47217 SCREW 
6 M47218 CAM 
7 M47219 SPRING 
8 24H1287 WASHER 
9 M67633 SNAP RING 

10 M47221 DOG . 
11 M47222 SPRING 

PULLE~ ASSEMBL Y 
AM34566 12 

SPRIN ÄM34567 13 
14 M47223 ROPE 
15 M66111 HANDLE 

HOUSI~~SHER AM53115 16 
LOCK M64053 17 

18 19H2924 SCREW 

----::---;-;:LlTT;HtoO IN U.S.A. ---=--;:PC-;;:::1823 (09·JUN·81) SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

(KOHLER) RECOiL START~':oOOO) (S.N. 

MOBILE SPITFIRE SNOW • 

~-15 
\\ 

OTY SERIALNO. 

4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

--14·-1 13\ / \ 

@)\ 
REMARKS 

174" X 3/4" 
1/4" 

9/32 • X 5/8" X 0.060" 

1/4" X 3/4" 

17 18 
I , 

r-@)«ZII) 
I 

25 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

MEMORANDA 

26 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

CYLINDERS. CYLINDER HEAD AND GASKETS (FIREBURST) 
(S.N. 120001· ) 

M25065 

15 

M25065 

KEY PARTNQ PART NAME OTY SERIALNO. REMARKS 

1 14M7273 NUT 12 M8 
2 12H303 LOCKWASHER 12 5/16' 

5 M68625 GASKET 2 
6 AM55079 CYLINDER 2 
7 M68066 GASKET 2 
8 M68144 STUD 4 
9 AM55009 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 

10 M68586 GASKET 4 
11 M68585 INSULATOR 2 
12 M68587 INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 
13 24M7088 WASHER 6 6.600 X 12.500 X 1.600MM 
14 12H302 LOCK WASHER 6 1/4" 
15 19M7374 CAPSCREW 6 M6 X 40 
16 AR48499 CLAMP 2 
17 M68673 SHIM 1 
18 M68445 ADAPTER 1 
19 M68446 DEFLECTOR 4 

AM55008 ENGINE 1 -155000 
AM55241 ENGINE 1 155001-

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A." 27 



M25064 

M25064 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME 

1 M68068 GASKET 
2 M68144 STUD 
3 24M7095 WASHER 
4 12H303 LOCK WASHER 
5 14M7273 NUT 
6 44Ml142 DOWELPIN 
7 19M7270 CAPSCREW 
8 19M7374 CAPSCREW 
9 12H302 LOCK WASHER 

10 24M7086 WASHER 
11 M68589 COVER 
12 AM551 05' CRANKCASE 
13 M68067 PIPE 
14 M68069 STUD 

AM55076 KIT 

28 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

CRANKCASE (FIREBURSn 
(S •. N. 120001- ) 

14 

QTY SERIAL NO. 

2 
4 

14 
14 
4 
2 

10 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 
1 

, l 
0-6 

'J 

" 
0-3 
8-4 

4--7 

REMARKS 

8.400 X 15 X 1.600MM 
5/16" 
M8 
M6X 16 
M8 X 65 
M6 X 40 
1/4" 
6.600 X 12.500 X 1.600MM 

TOOl 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) UTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

PISTON, CRANKSHAFT AND HEARINGS (FIREBURST) 
(S.N. 120001· ) 

M23696F 

M23SQ6F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS 

1 AM55080 PISTON RING KIT 2 RING 
2 M68S88 PISTON 2 
3 AM54824 BEARING 2 
4 M68167 PIN 2 
5 M68071 QUICK LOCK PIN 4 
6 M68074 SEAL 2 
7 M68622 WASHER 2 
8 AM54831 BALL BEARING 3 
9 M68076 SHIM AR 10.101 MM) 0.004" 

M680n SHIM AR 0.254 MM) 0.010· 
10 M68078 O-RING 7 
11 M68145 DOWEL PIN 1 
12 ÄM54830 CRANKSHAFT 1 -xxxxx (SUB AM55184) 

AM55184 CRANKSHAFT 1 xxxxx-
13 26M4226 SHAFT KEY 1 5 X 19MM 
14 M68209 LOCK WASHER 1 
15 M68143 NUT 1 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN·81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 29 



M25066 

23 

"25066 

30 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

IGNITION SYSTEM (FIREBURST) 

26 
25 \ 

24 \ 

"'.~ ,..........@) 

( 

(S.N. 120001· ) 

THIS PARTS LlSTING IS CONTINUED 
SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN·81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

IGNITION SYSTEM (FIREBURST) - CONTINUED 
(S.N. 120001- ) 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL Na REMARKS 

AM52432 SPARK PLUG 2 (N-3) 
AM55045 SPARK PLUG 2 (ON-3) (CANADA ONL Y) 

2 M68612 TERMINAL 2 
3 AM55092 CAP 2 
4 M68086 GROMMEl 2 
5 M68626 GROMMEl 2 
6 AM55106 ELECTRICAL COIL 1 
7 21M7149 SCREW 2 M6X 25 
8 12H302 LOCKWASHER 2 1/4" 
9 M68079 CONNECTOR 1 

10 24M7117 WASHER 2 4.300 X 9 X 0.800MM 
11 12H315 LOCKWASHER 2 NO. 8 
12 21M7209 SCREW 2 M4 X 10 
13 AM55100 FLYWHEEL 1 
14 AM55103 ELECTRICAL COIL 1 
15 AM55102 ELECTRICAL COIL 1 
16 21M7124 BOlT 2 M5 X35 

12H246 LOCK WASHER 2 NO. 10 
17 AM55104 ELECTRICAl COIL 1 
18 M68089 CLAMP 2 
19 12H315 LOCK WASHER 3 NO. 8 
20 21M1247 SCREW 2 M4X8 
21 21M1211 SCREW 1 M4X 6 
22 21M7124 aOLT 2 M5X35 
23 AM55101 STATOR 1 -155000 

AM55247 STATOR 1 155001-
24 24M7087 IIIIASHER 2 5.500 X 10 X 1MM 
25 12H246 LOCK WASHER 2 NO. 10 
26 21M7022 SCREW 2 M5X20 

SNOWMOBilE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN·81) lITHO IN U.S.A. 31 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

RECOIL STARTER (FIREBURST) 
(S.N. 120001- ) 

M25067 

7 8 

6 \ ~ 
~~ 

1 

~'~" , , 
""" M25067 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SE RIAL NO. REMARKS 

19M7560 CAPSCREW 3 M6 X 16 
12H302 LOCKWASHER 3 1/4" 

2 M65977 ROPE 1 
3 M66111 HANDLE 1 
4 M68099 SPRING 1 
5 M68098 REEL 1 
6 M68142 WASHER 1 
7 M68097 SPRING 1 
8 M68096 RETURN SPRING 1 
9 M68092 PAWL 3 

10 M68093 SPRING 3 
11 M68095 RETAINER 1 
12 M68141 WASHER 1 
13 12H303 LOCKWASHER 1 5/16" 
14 14M7273 NUT 1 M8 
15 19M70n CAPSCREW 3 M6 X20 
16 12H302 LOCKWASHER 3 1/4" 
17 AM55245 PULLEY 1 (SUB FOR M68094 AND AM55209) 
18 M68159 FLANGE 1 
19 ........ STARTER 1 (SUB AM54856) 

32 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-61) LITHO IN U.S.A. 



M23699F 

3 
2~ 
~ 
" 1" " 

~~~~ 
KEY PART NO. PART NAME 

1 AM55245 PULLEY 
2 12H302 LOCK WASHER 
3 19M7077 CAP SCREW 
4 14M7029 NUT 
5 12H303 LOCK WASHER 
6 M68141 WASHER 
7 M68160 PLATE 
8 M68097 SPRING 
9 M68096 RETURN SPRING 

10 M68161 BUSHING 
11 M68142 WASHER 
12 M68163 PLATE 
13 M68164 PLATE 
14 M68093 SPRING 
15 M68092 PAWL 
16 M68098 REEL 
17 M68099 SPRING 
18 19M7560 CAP SCREW 

12H302 LOCK WASHER 
19 M65977 ROPE 
20 M66111 HANDLE 
21 AM54856 STARTER 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

RECOIL STARTER (FIREBURST) 
eS.N. 120001- ) 

DTY SERIALNO. 

1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 

REMARKS 

(SUB FOR M68094 AND AM55209) 
1/4" 
M6X20 
M8 
5/16" 

M6 X 16 
1/4" 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-61) LITHO IN U.S.A. 33 



MP620 

-- -
MP620 

34 

FUEL TANK AND FUEL PUMP 

98 

15_@r::;?2.o 
13 'I· 

16_114 \ I 18-8/ I 
I I 

~ 19 
21, "I 

20, , j(gJ 
~QII!/17 
~I 

---- -

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 



\ 
SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

FUEL TANK AND FUEL PUMP· CONTINUED 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SER/AL NO. REMARKS 

M63270 HOSE -95000 (3.048 M) 10 FT 
M68254 HOSE 95001- (3.048 M) 10 FT 

2 AM54051 FUEL FILTER (INCLUDES SCREENl 
3 M67045 FUEl TANK -190000 

M69123 FUEl TANK 190001-
4 M67046 CAP -95000 (SUB AM54963) 
5 M68368 GAUGE 95001-120000 (SUB AM55250) 
6 M68426 GASKET 95001· 
7 M68367 CAP 95001-120000 (SUB M68915} 
8 AM54963 CAP 95001-155000 (SUB AM55250) 

AM55250 GAUGE 155001-
9A AM54657 DOOR -120000 (SUB AM55157) 

AM55157 DOOR -120000 
AM55147 DOOR 120001-190000 

9B AM55384 DOOR 190001-
10 M67048 DECALCOMANIA -120000 (SUB M68905) 

M68669 DECAlCOMANIA 120001-190000 (SUB M68905) 

12 RIVET 3 3/16" X 7/32" 
13 HINGE 1 -190000 

HINGE 1 190001-
14 DOOR 1 190001- (SUB AM55384) 

17 03H2092 aaLT 1 190001- 1/4" X 3/4" 
18 M69132 SPACER 1 190001-
19 M69133 ARM 1 190001-
20 M69134 LATCH 1 190001-
21 21H1327 aOlT 2 190001- NO. 10 X 114" 
22 21H1356 SCREW 3 NO. 10 X 1-1/4" 
23 24H1283 WASHER 3 7132" X 1/2" X 0.048" 
24 M67849 NUT 3 
25 M66382 INSULATOR 4 
26 M64254 CLAMP 4 
27 AM54361 FUEl PUMP 1 
28 AR48236 CLAMP 2 -95000 

M68342 CLAMP 2 95001-

R32639 HOSE 1 120001-
30 M67646 HOSE FITTING 1 
31 M63389 RIVET 2 5/16" X 21/32" 
32 M66005 aUSHING 1 
33 T19324 CLAMP 4 190001-
34 M63270 HOSE 1 190001-
35 AM36141 VALVE 1 190001-
36 M64630 FILTER 1 -190000 

AM55376 FilTER 1 190001-

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 35 



M22504F 

KEY PART NO. 

1 M6780B 
2 M67B09 
3 M67B19 
4 M65352 
5 M67B14 
6 M67B11 

M6B004 
7 M67B13 

M6B005 
B M66B43 
9 M65350 

10 M67810 
11 M65329 
12 M6532B 
13 M65327 
14 M65342 
15 M65341 
16 M67817 
17 M67816 
18 M66657 
19 M66343 
20 M66342 
21 21M7197 

12H315 
22 M66653 
23 M65338 

26 M65472 
27 M67818 
28 M67815 

AM54364 

36 

PART NAME 

CHAMBER 
SPRING 
PLATE 
RING 
NEEDLE 
VALVE 
VALVE 
INJECTION NOZZLE 
INJECTION NOZZLE 
SCREW 
SPRING 
HOLDER 
WASHER 
SPRING 
VALVE 
SCREW 
SPRING 
VALVE 
ARM 
FLOAT 
O-RING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
CAP 
PIN 

INJECTION NOZZLE 
WASHER 
GASKET 
CARBURETOR 

CARBURETOR(KOHLER) 
(S.N. -95000) 

OTY SERIAL NO. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
4 
2 
1 

REMARKS 

f2.5l (STANDARD) 
3.0) (OPTIONAL) 

(0.6) (STANDARD) 
(0.8) (OPTIONAL) 

M4 X 20 
NO. 8 

(210) STANDARD 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN·81) UTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

MEMORANDA 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 37 



M25060 

38 

SPITFIRE SNOWMOBILE, ..... 

(FIREBURST) CARBUSRNET~5~01. ) ( . . 

THIS PARTS LI 
PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) 

STING IS CONTINUEO SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 
LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

CARBURETOR (FIREBURST) • CONTINUED 
(S.N. 95001- ) 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME OTY SERIALNQ REMARKS 

1 M68286 SEAL 2 
2 M68285 GASKET 2 
3 M68281 RING 1 
4 M63271 HOSE 1 (3.048 M) 10 Fr. 
5 M65330 CAP 1 
6 M65328 SPRiNG 1 
7 M65327 VALVE 1 
8 M65852 INJECTION NOZZlE 1 ·120000 (220) 

M65469 INJECTION NOZZlE 1 120001- (180} 
9 M68295 O-RING 1 

10 M68294 HOLDER 1 

12 M68299 PIPE 1 ·120000 
AM55171 PIPE 1 120001-

13 M68302 CHECK VAlVE 1 
14 M68297 O-RING 2 
15 M68303 SCREW 1 
16 M68304 SPRING 2 
17 M66920 NOZZlE 1 

18 21M1211 SCREW 1 6 
19 M68287 INJECTION NOZZLE 1 
20 21M7209 SCREW 4 
21 12H315 LOCK WASHER 4 

M4 X 14 

27 M68282 RING 1 
28 AM54927 SHAFT 1 
29 M68296 VAlVE 1 
30 12H233 lOCK WASHER 2 NO. 5 
31 21M7201 SCREW 2 M3 X 8 
32 M68291 FlOAT 1 
33 M68288 GASKET 1 
34 AM54928 CHAMBER 1 
35 M68292 WASHER 1 
36 M68293 BOlT 1 
37 M68289 PIN 1 

AM54886 CARBURETOR 1 -120000 
AM55013 CARBURETOR 1 120001· 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC·1623 (09-JUN-81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 39 



M20631F 

KEY PARTNO. PART NAME 

M65332 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M65333 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M68013 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M65334 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M65468 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M68277 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M65469 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M65470 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M68276 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M65471 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M65472 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M65852 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M65882 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M65853 INJECTION NOZZLE 
M65854 INJECTION NOZZLE 

40 

MAIN JET (MIKUNI 4/042) 
(8.N. -95000) 

H20631F 

OTY SERIALNO. 

(140) 
(150) 
(155J 
(160 
(170) 
(175) 
(180) 
(190) 
(195) 
(200) 
(210) 
(220) 
(230) 
(240) 
(250) 

REMARKS 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE f'C.1623 (09.JUN.81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



M22508F 

M22506F 

KEY PART NO. PARTNAME 

1 M66857 LABEL 
2 M65984 DECALCOMANIA 

M68314 LABEL 
3 M66513 DECALCOMANIA 
4 19H1227 CAP SCREW 

19H1919 CAP SCREW 
5 24H1287 WASHER 
6 M63707 LOCK NUT 

M40333 LOCK NUT 
7 37H55 CAPSCREW 
8 M67003 GUARD 

M68417 GUARD 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC·1623 (09-JUN-81) lITHO IN U.S.A. 

BELT GUARD 

QTY SERIALNO. 

1 ·120000 
1 ·120000 
1 120001-
1 ·120000 
2 ·155000 
2 155001· 
2 
2 -155000 
2 155001· 
2 
1 ·120000 
1 120001· 

REMARKS 

(SUB M68314) 

I 
I .-5 

e.... 6 

(SÜB M68314) (FRENCH) 
1/4" X 1/2" 
1/4" X 5/8" 
9/32" X 5/8" X 0.060" 

5/16" X 1/2" 
(SUB M68417) 

• 

SNOWMO\3ILE, SPITFIRE 

41 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

DRIVE AND DRIVEN SHEAVE 
(5.N. -95000) 

MP161 

23 ~ 
22~ 

MP161 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME Q7Y SERIALNO. REMARKS 

1 AM54665 HALF SHEAVE 1 
2 M67799 SPRING 1 
3 AM54666 HALF SHEAVE 1 
4 AM54710 KIT 1 (9 IN PKG.) WEDGE 
5 AM54667 COVER 1 (SUB AM55119) 
6 24H1254 WASHER 1 17/32" X 1-1/8" X 0.105" 
7 19H3271 CAPSCREW 1 1/2" X 4-3/4" 

12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2" 
8 AM54374 SHEAVE 1 {INCLUDES M66381) 
9 M66381 BUSHING 1 

10 M66518 WASHER 2 
11 M66519 SHIM 1 
12 AM54278 KIT 1 TOROUE BuTIöN 
13 AM54375 HUB 1 
14 M66378 SPRING 1 
15 M66938 CAM 1 (44°) 
16 M66350 SCREW 3 
17 M65871 BUSHING 1 
18 AM54353 DRIVE 1 (SUB AM54898, M66518 AND M66519) (SECONDARY) 
19 M66170 RETAINER 1 (SUB M67908) 
20 12H303 LOCK WASHER 1 5/16" 
21 19R3420 CAP SCREW 1 5/16" X 5-1/4" 
22 M66345 BELT 1 
23 AM54360 SHEAVE 1 (PRIMARY) 

42 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09..JUN.81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

DRIVE AND DRIVEN SHEAVE 
(S.N. 95001- ) 

M25061 

1125061 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME OTY SE RIAL NO. REMARKS 

1 AM54665 HALF SHEAVE 1 
2 M67799 SPRING 1 
3 AM54666 HALF SHEAVE 1 
4 AM54710 KIT 1 (9 IN PKG.) WEDGE (STANDARD 0 - 4000 FT) 

AM54871 KIT 1 (9 IN PKG.) WEDGE (OPTIONAL 4000 - 8000 FT) 
AM54870 KIT 1 ~9 IN PKG.) WEDGE (OPTIONAL 8000 - 10,000 FT) 

5 AM54667 COVER 1 SUB AM55119) 
6 24H1254 WASHER 1 17/32" X 1-1/8" X 0.105" 
7 19H3271 CAPSCREW 1 1/2" X 4-3/4" 

12H301 LOCK WASHER 1 1/2" 
8 M66345 BELT 1 -120000 

M68416 BElT 1 120001· (SUB M68715) 
9 AM54374 SHEAVE 1 

10 M66381 BUSHING 1 
11 AM54375 HUB 1 
12 AM54278 KIT . 1 TORQUE BUTTON 
13 M66378 SPRING 1 

19 M67908 RETAINER 1 
20 12H303 lOCK WASHER 1 5/16" 
21 19H3420 CAPSCREW 1 5/16" X 5-1/4" 
22 M66385 BOlT 6 -120000 
23 M40333 lOCK NUT 6 ·120000 
24 AM54360 SHEAVE 1 (PRIMARY) 
25 AM54898 DRIVE 1 (SECONDARY) 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC·1623 (09.JUN·Bl) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 43 



M22508F 

KEY PART NO. 

1 AM54668 
2 M67659 
3 AM54352 
4 M65325 
5 M66512 
6 M67789 

44 

PART NAME 

CLAMP 
BOOT 
ISOLATOR 
LABEL 
LABEL 
FOAM PAD 

M22508F 

AIR INTAKE SILENCER 
(S.N. -95000) 

1 2 

\~ 
~~ 

QTY SERIALNO. 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

REMARKS 

(FRENCH) 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

AIR INTAKE SILENCER 
(S.N. 95001· ) 

M25062 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME OTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS 

1 AR21840 CLAMP 2 
2 M66867 BOOT 1 
3 M68240 ABSORBER 1 
4 M63707 LOCK NUT 1 -155000 

M40333 LOCK NUT 1 155001-
5 24H1287 WASHER 1 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.060" 
6 M65325 LABEL 1 -190000 
7 M66512 LABEL 1 -190000 (FRENCH) 
8 M67789 FOAM PAD 1 -190000 

M69076 FOAM PAD 1 190001-
9 AM54247 TUBE 1 

10 M66338 SEAL 1 
11 M66208 HOSE 1 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 45 



M23560F 

M23560F 

KEY PART NO. 

1 AM52311 
2 AM54346 
3 M63300 
4 T60638 

M63662 
5 AM52886 

TAM37026 
7 AM54641 
8 21H1293 
9 M67168 

10 AM54385 
11 M66270 
12 M66271 
13 M67060 
14 AM54417 
15 'AM54355 
16 12H247 
17 M47075 
18 M40718 
19 AM52312 
20 M67797 

46 

15 

1s 17 161 
\ ~@~ 
GP~ 

PART NAME 

SWITCH 
WIRING HARNESS 
STRAP 
CAP SCREW 
LOCK NUT 
VOLTAGE REGULATOR 
WIRING LEAD 
WIRING LEAD 
SCREW 
LABEL 
TERMINAL 
CONNECTOR 
CONNECTOR 
RIVET 
WIRING HARNESS 
SWITCH 
LOCKWASHER 
NUT 
KEY 
SWITCH 
LABEL 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

MAIN WIRING HARNESS AND SWITCHES 
(S.N. -120000) . 

OTY 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 

I 
I 
I 4 

13 I ~ . .......... ~ I __ ~ 
u i -_~ 
~ I ... --l "8 ur-\ A) 

12- I . ~ i 6 ~ ~, 
/'f. -.J9~...& \, ~. 5 

11 'I I r J --1. 6 

SERIAL NO. 

~~" . '10 9 

REMARKS 

DIMMER AND BRAKE LIGHT 

NO. 8 X 5/16" 

(INCLUDES (3) M66270, M66271 AND (3) 21H1293) 
(45°! 
(90° 

5/8" 

EMERGENCY STOP 

SNOWMOBILE. SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-61) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

MAIN WIRING HARNESS AND SWITCHES 
(S.N. 120001· ) 

MP162 

~o.__ 21 
• I / 

oec===- .. 0 22 

I / 

. J.s=---=~ 
19_. 
18-119 

~-----~~L __ ---
17-() 

MP162 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME OTY SERIALNO. REMARKS 

1 M40718 KEY 2 
2 M68637 NUT 1 -155000 

M47075 NUT 1 155001-
3 12H247 LOCK WASHER 1 5/8" 
4 AM54355 SWITCH 1 
5 AM55189 KIT 1 TETHER SWITCH 
6 AM54063 SWITCH 1 
7 AM54113 CABLE 1 
8 24H1111 WASHER 1 17/32" X 1-1/16" X 0.090" 
9 M66607 NUT 1 

10 AM54784 SWITCH 1 DIMMER 

13 M68002 SCREW 1 
14 AM54790 SWITCH 1 BRAKE LIGHT 
15 AM54782 SWITCH 1 EMERGENCY STOP 
16 AM54992 WIAING HAANESS 1 
17 M63300 STAAP 3 
18 M63662 LOCK NUT 2 -155000 

U45916 NUT 2 155001-
19 12H302 LOCK WASHER 2 -155000 1/4" 
20 T60638 CAP SCAEW 2 -155000 

R67654 CAPSCAEW 2 155001-

23 M66044 CLAMP 

SNOWMOBILE. SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 47 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

DRIVE WHEELS AND DRIVE SHAFT 
MP375 

MP375 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SE RIAL NO. REMARKS 

1 19H1900 CAPSCREW 6 5/16" X 3/4" 
2 24H1136 WASHER 10 11/32" X 11/16" X 0.060" 
3 ........ SHIM 1 lSUB AM54150) f·52 MMJ 0.060" 
4 ........ SHIM 1 SUB AM54150) 0.45 MM 0.018' 
5 M80293 FLANGETIE 4 
6 JD8562 BALL BEARING 1 
7 ........ SHAFT KEY 1 (CUT FROM H64373) 3/16" SC. X 5" 
8 19H1907 CAP SCREW 2 5/16" X 2-3/4" 
9 M67030 CHAIN SPROCKET 2 

M67787 DRIVE SPROCKET 1 (OPTIONAL) 
10 M67029 SHAFT 1 
11 M63277 LOCK NUT 6 
12 J08555 BALL BEARING 1 -190000 

M69015 BEARING 1 190001-
13 M63277 LOCK NUT 2 -155000 

T16464 NUT 2 155001-

48 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09·JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



M22511F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME 

M67004 AXLE 
M68447 REAR AXLE 

2 24H1864 WASHER 
3 14H812 NUT 
4 19H3118 CAP SCREW 
5 M67167 SOCKET 
6 M67065 BUMPER 
7 M63277 LOCK NUT 

T16464 NUT 
8 08H4214 CAPSCREW 
9 M67069 BUSHING 

10 AM54370 RAIL 
AM54999 RAIL 

11 Ma3707 LOCK NUT 
M40333 LOCK NUT 

12 24H1286 WASHER 
13 M67140 CAP 
14 19H1996 CAP SCREW 
15 16H342 RIVET 
16 M64480 BAR 
17 M67073 BUSHING 
18 24H1224 WASHER 
19 19H1875 CAP SCREW 
20 M44858 BUSHING 
21 19H2284 CAPSCREW 
22 24H1312 WASHER 
23 AM54371 WHEEL 

AM55010 WHEEL 
24 24H1395 WASHER 

/REAR IDLER AND SLiDE RAILS 
I 

QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS 

1 -120000 
1 120001-
2 13/32" X 314" X 0.105" 
2 3/8" 
2 3/8" X 4-1/2" 
4 
4 
3 -155000 
3 155001-
1 5/16" X 10" 
1 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

2 -120000 (lNCLUDES M64480) (SUB AM54999) 
2 120001- (INCLÜDES M64480) 
2 -155000 
2 155001-
4 9/32" X 1/2" X 0.060" 
2 
2 1/4" X 2" 
4 3/16" X 2" 
2 
2 
4 11/32" X 1" X 0.060" 
2 5/16" X 1-3/4" 
2 
2 3/8" X 7/8" 
2 13/32" X 1-3/8" X 0.105" 
2 -120000 
2 120001-
2 -120000 25/32" X 1-7/16" X 0.060" 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 49 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

SLiDE RAIL PIVOTS AND SPRINGS 
(S.N. -95000) 

M22512F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SE RIAL NO. REMARKs 

1 N10214 SCREW 6 
2 M67064 PIN 2 
3 M67062 SPRING 1 R.H. 

M67063 BASE 1 L.H. 
4 19H1899 CAPSCREW 1 7/16" X 2" 
5 AM54368 ABSORBER 1 (SUB AM54887, M68217 AND (2) 19H3053) . 
6 M67058 SPRING 1 R.H. 

M67059 SPRING 1 L.H. 
7 M67061 BUSHING 1 
8 M67070 PIN 2 
9 AM 54366 ARM 1 

10 M67072 BELT 1 
11 M67822 PIN 1 
12 M67824 BUSHING 1 
13 AM54652 WHEEL 2 
14 M67823 BUSHING 2 
15 M66350 SCREW 4 
16 M66032 RIVET 2 
17 M67802 PIN 1 
18 M67804 PAD 2 
19 24H1395 WASHER 2 25/32" X 1-7/16" X 0.060" 
20 M67068 BUSHING 2 
21 M67802 PIN 1 
22 M67803 BOLT 1 
23 M64832 LOCK NUT 1 
24 M67071 PIN 1 
25 19H1822 CAPSCREW 2 7/16" X l' 
26 19H2284 CAP SCREW 2 3/8" X 7/8" 
27 AM54369 TUBE 1 
28 AM54367 ARM 1 
29 M67057 BUSHING 2 

50 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LltHO IN U.S.A. 



M23408F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME 

1 N10214 SCREW 
2 M67064 PIN 
3 M67062 SPRING 

M67063 BASE 
4 19H1899 CAPSCREW 

19H2055 CAP SCREW 
5 AM54887 ABSORBER 
6 M67058 SPRING 

M67059 SPRING 
7 M67061 BUSHING 
8 M67070 PIN 
9 AM54366 ARM 

10 M67072 BELT 
11 M67822 PIN 
12 M67824 BUSHING 
13 AM54652 WHEEL 
14 M67823 BUSHING 
15 M6635Ö SCREW 

M66350 SCREW 
16 M66032 RIVET 
17 M67804 PAD 
18 M67802 PIN 
19 24H1395 WASHER 
20 34H252 SPRING PIN 
21 M68217 SHAFT 
22 19H3053 SCREW 
23 M64832 LOCK NUT 

N101346 LOCK NUT 
24 AM54367 ARM 
25 19H1822 CAPSCREW 
26 19H2284 CAP SCREW 
27 AM54369 TUBE 
28 M67071 PIN 
29 M67057 BUSHING 

SLiDE RAIL PIVOTS AND SPRINGS 
(S.N. 95001- ) 

OTY 

6 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

SE RIAL NO. REMARKS 

-155000 7/16" X 2" 
155001- 7/16" X 2-1/4" 

-120000 
-120000 
-120000 
-120000 
-120000 

120001-

-155000 
155001-

R.H. 
L.H. 

25/32" X 1-7/16" X 0.060" 
1/8" X 1-1/4" 

5/16" X 1" 

7/16" X 1" 
3/8" X 7/8' 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIAE 

51 



M23561F 

KEY 

2 

3 

4 

52 

2 

~ 1-1, 

M23561 F 

PART NO. PART NAME 

AM53418 KIT 

M66989 BAR 
M68381 BAR 
AM54331 TRACK 
AM54969 TRACK 
AM54921 KIT 

TRACK 

OTY SERIAL NO. 

29 -120000 
29 120001-

1 -120000 
1 120001· 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

REMARKS 

GROUSER BAR HDWE. (INCLUDES 50 NÜTS AND 
BOLTS) 

1 STAR STUD (INCLUDES 10 STARS, 10 NÜTS AND 
BOLTS) 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 

\ 



KEY PART NO. PART NAME 

PT560 OlL 
TY9346 COVER 
PT110 PAINT 
PT107 PAINT 
TY6415 PAINT 
TY6416 PAINT 
PT1041 PAINT 
PT1040 PAINT 
TY6419 PAINT 

TWO CYCLE OlL, SNOWMOBILE COVER AND PAINT 

QTY SERIALNO. 

-95000 
-95000 
-95000 
-95000 
-120000 
-120000 
-120000 

REMARKS 

(0.473 LITER) 1 0.8. PINT 
(SUB FOR TY9334) 
(BLITZ BLACK) 1/2 OZ. 
(BLITZ BLACK) 13 OZ. 
(BLITZ BLACK) 1 QUART 
(BLITZ BLACK) 1 GALLON 
(EMERALD GREEN) 1/2 OZ. 
(EMERALD GREEN) 13 OZ. 
(EMERALD GREEN) 1 QUART 

SNOWMOBILE. SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-Bl) LITHO IN U.S.A. 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

53 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

TACHOMETER 
M23409F 

7 

@B=====~~~_ 
'-J1 ~ 

M23409F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME OTY SERIALNO. REMARKS 

1 AM52549 WIRING LEAD 1 
2 AM52847 BULB 1 
3 AM52175 CONNECTOR 3 
4 AM52449 KIT 1 MOUNTING BRACKET 
5 12H246 LOCKWASHER 2 NO. 10 
6 14M7028 NUT 2 M5 
7 AM52346 TACHOMETER 1 

54 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



M22515F 

KEY PART NO. 

1 M67788 
2 M64141 
3 M64142 
4 AM54659 

AM54654 
5 M63300 
6 AM54653 
7 M81210 
8 19H1813 
9 N10010 

10 24H1136 
11 M63277 
12 14M7028 
13 12H246 
14 AM52449 
15 AM52847 
16 AM52343 

AM55099 
17 AM54655 

AM54656 

SPEEDOMETER 

7-<1 r 
6 1/ .~,p-8 

5 1 (f!~9 , ~ 10 

1 4. ~ 11 ~hl116 
\ 3 \~ , /~13 \ 15 

~ 
\'0 ,A _." , 

o ~~,. ~~q:) 
Oo~ J 
~10 17 

M22515F 11 - '" .a 
PART NAME 

BRACKET 
BUSHING 
CORE 
DRIVE 
DRIVE 
STRAP 
CABLE 
CLIP 
CAP SCREW 
CLIP 
WASHER 
lOCK NUT 
NUT 
lOCK WASHER 
KIT 
BUlB 
SPEEDOMETER 
SPEEDOMETER 
WIRING HARNESS 

QTY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

SERIAL NO. REMARKS 

(USE WITH M67030) 
(USE WITH M67787) 

5/16" X 5/8" 

11132" X 11/16" X 0.060" 

M5 
NO. 10 
MOUNTING BRACKET 

-120000 (SUB AM55099) 
120001-

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

KIT 1 SPEEDOMETER (INCLUDES PARTS LlSTED ABOVE 
EXCEPT AM54654) 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC·1623 (09-JUN·81j LITHO IN U.S.A. 55 



M23149F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME 

1 M43459 GROMMET 
2 AM53760 KIT 

3 AM54135 WIRING LEAD 
M67902 INSULATOR 

4 AM52340 TOGGLE SWITCH 
5 M63296 NUT 
6 M63297 BOOT 
7 M67905 DECALCOMANIA 
8 R32019 TERMINAL 
9 M49835 CONNECTOR 

10 M66271 CONNECTOR 
AM54754 KIT 

56 

M23149F 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

HANDLEBAR HEATER KIT 
(S.N. -120000) 

I 
I 

lO-~ 

OTY BERIAL NO. 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

REMARKB 

HEATER ELEMENT (INCLUDES TWO HEATER ELEMENT! 
INSULATION AND ONE M43459) 

HANDLEBAR HEATER (INCLÜDES PARTS LlSTED 
ABOVE) 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC·1623 (09.JUN·81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

HANDLEBAR HEATER KIT 
(S.N. 120001· ) 

M25205 

@> 
I 2 

9 

~ /3 

a-IJ> ~/ 
~ 

M25205 6-~ 
KEY PART NO. PART NAME DTY SERIALNO. REMARKS 

1 AM54951 KIT 1 HEATER ELEMENT 
2 U46663 TERMINAL 1 
3 AM55143 WIRING HARNESS 1 
4 AM52340 TOGGLE SWITCH 1 
5 M63296 NUT 1 
6 M63297 BOOT 1 
7 M67905 DECALCOMANIA 1 
8 R32021 TERMINAL 1 
9 M43459 GROMMET 2 

AM55142 KIT 1 HANDLEBAR HEATER (INCLUDES PARTS LlSTED 
ABOVE) 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 57 



M23562F 

58 

KEY PART NO. 

1 AM54923 
2 M65595 
3 M64254 
4 M65523 
5 M68316 

1·,23562F 

PART NAME 

KIT 
FUEL UNE 
CLAMP 
HOSE FITTING 
NOZZLE 

\ 
\ 

PRIM ER KIT 

OTY SERIAL NO. 

1 

REMARKS 

CARBURETOR PRIMER 
(3.048 M) 10FT. 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

SPINDLE TUBE REPAIR KIT 
(S.N. -120000) 

M23441F 

1_ ~ 

1423441 F 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SER/AL NO. REMARKS 

1 AM54926 KIT 1 SPINDLE TUBE REPAIR 
2 19H1904 CAP SCREW 8 5/16' X 3" 
3 M67041 BUSHING 4 
4 24H1224 WASHER 8 11/32' X 1" X 0.060' 
5 M63277 LOCK NUT 8 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 59 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

HITCH KIT AND PIN AND CABLE KIT 
MP376 

KEY PART NO. PART NAME OTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS 

1 AM55222 PIN 1 
2 AM32954 CABLE 1 
3 24H1283 WASHER 2 7/32" X 1/2" X 0.048" 
4 19H3358 CAP SCREW 1 NO. 10 X 1" 
5 M63247 PIN 1 
6 11H233 COTTER PIN 1 3/32" X 1/2" 

"7 19H1919 " CAPSCREW -----" 
2 1/4" X 5/8" 

8 M63248 BUMPER 1 
AM55206 HINGE 1 (HEAVY DUTY) 

9 M63707 LOCK NUT 2 
10 24H1287 WASHER 2 9/32" X 5/8" X 0.060" 
11 M63059 HINGE 1 
12 M63200 RIVET 3 
13 AM55231 KIT 1 PIN AND CABLE 
14 M63662 LOCK NUT 1 

AM54858 KIT 1 HITCH 
AM55207 KIT 1 HITCH (HEAVY DUTY) 

60 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC·1623 (09·JUN·81) LlTHO IN U.SA 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE 

AM32954 C10 2 60 AM54366 B25 9 50 AM54856 B9 21 33 
AM34566 B2 12 25 AM54366 Ci 9 51 AM54858 CiO 99 60 
AM34567 B2 13 25 AM54367 825 28 50 AM54870 818 4 43 
AM36141 811 35 35 AM54367 Cl 24 51 AM54871 818 4 43 
AM37026 B21 6 46 AM54368 B25 5 50 AM54886 814 99 39 
AM37026 822 22 47 AM54369 825 27 50 AM54887 B25 5 50 
AM52133 811 13 35 AM54369 Ci 27 51 AM54887 C1 5 51 
AM52175 C4 3 54 AM54370 B24 10 49 AM54894 ' A8 6 5 
AM52305 ,11.15 5 12 AM54371 824 23 49 AM54898 817 18 42 
AM52311 B21 1 46 AM54374 817 8 42 AM54898 B18 25 43 
AM52312 B21 19 46 AM54374 B18 9 43 AM54899 A14 3 11 
AM52340 C6 4 56 AM54375 B17 13 42 AM54902 A12 6 9 
AM52340 C7 4 57 AM54375 B18 11 43 AM54903 A14 2 11 
AM52343 C5 16 55 AM54379 Ai8 2 16 AM54908 A19 7 17 
AM52346 C4 7 54 AM54380 A18 10 16 AM54913 A17 8 14 
AM52354 Ai6 6 13 AM54385 B21 10 46 AM54921 C2 4 52 
AM52355 A16 2 13 AM54417 B21 14 46 AM54923 C8 1 58 
AM52432 87 1 31 AM54418 A23 9 21 AM54924 A17 12 14 
AM52449 C4 4 54 AM54419 A21 10 19 AM54924 A17 12 14 
AM52449 C5 14 55 AM54420 A22 16 20 AM54926 C9 1 59 
AM52524 A23 5 21 AM54421 A22 16 20 AM54927 B14 28 39 
AM52525 A23 10 21 AM54422 A23 6 21 AM54928 814 34 39 
AM52532 A23 12 21 AM54423 A22 99 20 AM54940 A17 17 14 
AM52533 A21 99 19 AM54428 A12 8 9 AM54940 A17 17 14 
AM52549 C4 1 54 AM54429 A13 5 10 AM54951 C7 1 57 
AM52619 A15 4 12 AM54568 A25 11A 23 AM54963 811 4 35 
AM52847 C4 2 54 AM545B2 Ai2 10 9 AM54963 B11 8 35 
AM52B47 C5 15 55 AM54614 Ai? B 14 AM54964 A17 8 14 
AM52686 821 5 46 AM54619 Ai2 20 9 AM54969 C2 3 52 
AM52886 822 21 47 AM54628 A17 12 14 . AM54989 A25 6 23 
AM52959 A10 8 7 AM54637 Bi 12 24 AM54992 822 16 47 
AM53115 82 16 25 AM54638 Bi 3 24 AM54993 A12 7 9 
AM53191 A17 14 14 AM54639 Bi 11 24 AM54994 A25 11 B 23 
AM53357 A17 17 14 AM54640 B1 6 24 AM54996 AB 6 5 
AM53418 C2 1 52 AM54641 821 7 46 AM54999 B24 10 49 
AM53760 C6 2 56 AM54652 825 13 50 AM54999 B24 10 49 
AM53941 B1 4 24 AM54652 C1 13 51 AM55000 AU 4 14 
AM53953 A24 5 22 AM54653 C5 6 55 AM5500i Ai? 4 14 
AM53958 A12 22 9 AM54654 C5 4 55 AM55003 A12 22 9 
AM5405i B11 2 35 AM54655 C5 17 55 AM55004 A12 6 9 
AM54063 B22 6 47 AM54656 C5 99 55 AM55008 B3 99 27 
AM54113 822 7 47 AM54657 811 9A 35 AM55009 83 9 27 
AM54135 ce 3 56 AM54659 C5 4 55 AM55010 824 23 49 
AM54150 823 3 48 AM54665 1317 1 42 AM55013 B14 99 39 
AM54150 823 4 48 AM54665 B18 1 43 AM55016 A17 17 14 
AM54247 B20 9 45 AM54666 B17 3 42 AM55016 AU 17 14 
AM54256 A21 99 19 AM54666 B18 3 43 AM55045 87 1 31 
AM54278 817 12 42 AM54667 B17 5 42 AM55076 A21 99 19 
AM54278 B18 12 43 AM54667 818 5 43 AM55076 B4 99 28 
AM54331 C2 3 52 AM54668 B19 1 44 AM55079 B3 6 27 
AM54334 A8 6 5 AM54671 A18 9 16 AM55080 B5 1 29 
AM54338 A9 12 6 AM54671 Ai9 6 17 AM55092 87 3 31 
AM54339 A11 3 8 AM54675 A18 4 16 AM55099 C5 16 55 
AM54341 A25 6 23 AM54677 Bll 13 35 AM55099 C5 16 55 
AM54346 B21 2 46 AM54679 81 5 24 AM55100 87 13 31 
AM54350 A12 7 9 AM54710 817 4 42 AM55101 B7 23 31 
AM54352 819 3 44 AM54710 818 4 43 AM55102 B7 15 31 
AM54353 B17 18 42 AM54727 A19 17 17 AM55103 B7 14 31 
AM54355 821 15 46 AM54754 C6 99 56 AM55104 87 17 31 
AM54355 822 4 47 AM54782 .822 15 47 AM55105 B4 12 28 
AM54360 B17 "23 42 AM54784 B22 10 47 AM55106 B7 6 31 
AM54360 818 24 43 AM54785 A19 5 17 AM55119 B17 5 42 
AM54361 B11 27 35 AM54790 822 14 47 AM55119 B18 5 43 
AM54362 A24 5 22 AM54824 B5 3 29 AM55142 C7 99 57 
AM54363 A13 10 10 AM54830 85 12 29 AM55143 C7 3 57 
AM54364 812 99 36 AM54831 85 8 29 AM55147 B11 9A 35 
AM54365 A22 13 20 AM54856 88 19 32 AM55157 B11 9A 35 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC·1623 (09·JUN·81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 61 



SNOWM08ILE, SPITFIRE 

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED 

PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE 

AM55157 811 9A 35 M47221 82 10 25 M63786 A10 9 7 
AM55171 814 12 39 M47222 82 11 25 M63787 A10 3 7 
AM55179 A17 8 14 M47223 82 14 25 M63806 A12 21 9 
AM55179 A17 8 14 M48151 A8 25 5 M63807 A12 16 9 
AM55181 A9 16 6 M49835 C6 9 56 M63813 A25 7 23 
AM55181 A9 16 6 M63022 A16 7 13 M63816 A15 3 12 
AM55184 85 12 29 M63023 A16 7 13 M63905 A12 17 9 
AM55184 85 12 29 M63052 A17 11 14 M63906 A12 19 9 
AM55189 822 5 47 M63059 C10 11 60 M64006 A21 9 19 
AM55206 C10 8 60 M63110 A13 8 10 M64007 A21 14 19 
AM55207 C10 99 60 M63110 A14 7 11 M64009 A21 3 19 
AM55209 88 17 32 M63111 A13 6 10 M64012 A21 15 19 
AM55209 89 1 33 M63111 A14 6 11 M64014 A24 8 22 
AM55222 C10 1 60 M63147 A12 13 9 M64016 A22 99 20 
AM55230 A8 16 5 M63199 A8 18 5 M64016 A24 7 22 
AM55231 C10 13 60 M63199 A9 3 6 M64017 A22 4 20 
AM55241 83 99 27 M63200 A8 5A 5 M64017 A22 99 20 
AM55245 98 17 32 M63200 A9 4 6 M64017 A24 9 22 
AM55245 99 1 33 M63200 C10 12 60 M64021 A23 3 21 
AM55247 87 23 31 M63232 A17 6 14 M64026 A23 7 21 
AM55250 811 5 35 M63247 C10 5 60 M64034 A23 13 21 
AM55250 811 8 35 M63248 C10 8 60 M64039 A22 99 20 
AM55250 911 8 35 M63270 911 1 35 M64039 A23 4 21 
AM55277 A17 14 14 M63270 811 34 35 M64053 92 17 25 
AM55280 A17 12 14 M63271 814 4 39 M64065 A21 4 19 
AM55294 A17 4 14 M63277 A13 1 10 M64065 A22 3 20 
AM55295 A17 4 14 M63277 A1.4 4 11 M64065 A24 12 22 
AM55300 A8 6 5 M63277 A25 5 23 M64069 A21 12 19 
AM55363 A9 12 6 M63277 823 11 48 M64141 C5 2 55 
AM55376 911 36 35 M63277 923 13 48 M64142 C5 3 55 
AM55384 911 98 35 M63277 924 7 49 M64254 911 26 35 
AM55384 811 14 35 M63277 C5 11 55 M64254 C8 3 58 
AM55401 A14 3 11 M63277 C9 5 59 M64407 A17 20 14 
AM55410 A10 20 7 M63279 A17 16 14 M64480 824 10 49 
AM55447 A17 8 14 M63296 C6 5 56 M64480 924 16 49 
AM55448 A17 8 14 M63296 C7 5 57 M64575 A12 25 9 
AR21840 A24 4 22 M63297 C6 6 56 M64630 811 36 35 
AR21840 920 1 45 M63297 C7 6 57 M64720 A8 9 5 
AR48041 A15 4 12 M63300 921 3 46 M64722 A22 6 20 
AR48236 A21 2 19 M63300 822 17 47 M64832 825 23 50 
AR48236 911 28 35 M63300 Ci; 5 55 M64832 C1 23 51 
AR48499 93 16 27 M63348 A8 14 5 M64851 82 4 25 
H64373 923 7 48 M63370 A17 9 14 M65279 A12 14 9 
JD8555 823 12 48 M63389 811 31 35 M65319 A12 8 9 
JD8562 923 6 48 M63440 A16 1 13 M653i9 A12 26 9 
J16931 A8 26 5 M63440 A18 5 16 M65319 A13 9 10 
M1409T A11 4 8 M63440 A19 11 17 M653i9 A13 10 10 
M17841 A17 15 14 M63440 A20 3 18 M65319 A14 1 11 
M40333 A25 16 23 M63450 A15 2 12 M653i9 A14 2 11 
M40333 916 6 41 M63655 A12 24 9 M65325 819 4 44 
M40333 918 23 43 M63662 A8 1 5 M65325 820 6 45 
M40333 820 4 45 M63662 A10 16 7 M65327 812 13 36 
M40333 924 11 49 M63662 821 4 46 M65327 814 7 39 
M40718 921 18 46 M63662 822 18 47 M65328 812 12 36 
M40718 822 1 47 M63662 C10 14 60 M65328 814 6 39 
M41435 A10 5 7 M63667 A10 1 7 M65329 812 11 36 
M43459 C6 1 56 M63705 A8 21 5 M65330 814 5 39 
M43459 C6 2 56 M63707 A25 9 23 M65332 815 1 40 
M43459 C7 9 57 M63707 A25 16 23 M65333 815 1 40 
M44858 824 20 49 M63707 916 6 41 M65334 815 1 40 
M46450 A11 7 8 M63707 820 4 45 M65338 812 23 36 
M46460 A25 12 23 M63707 824 11 • 49 M65341 812 15 36 
M47075 921 17 46 M63707 C10 9 60 M65342 812 14 36 
M47075 822 2 47 M63710 811 12 35 M65350 812 9 36 
M47217 82 5 25 M63775 A10 4 7 M65352 812 4 36 
M47218 92 6 25 M63775 A15 1 12 M65355 812 24 36 
M47219 92 7 25 M63783 A10 7 7 M65468 915 1 40 

62 SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

NUMERICAl INDEX· CONTINUED 

PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE PART NO GRID KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE 

M65469 B14 8 39 M665i9 B17 11 42 M67070 B25 8 50 
M65469 B15 1 40 M665i9 817 18 42 M67070 Cl 8 51 
M65470 B15 1 40 M6S5i9 818 18 43 M67071 825 24 50 
M65471 B15 1 40 M6S607 822 9 47 M670?1 Cl 28 51 
M65472 812 26 36 M6S633 A11 11 8 M67072 825 10 50 
M654?2 B15 1 40 M66634 All 10 8 M67072 Cl 10 51 
M65523 CS 4 58 M66653 B12 22 36 M67073 824 17 49 
M6558S A17 17 14 M66655 B12 25 36 M670S9 A9 7 6 
M65SS6 Ai7 22 14 M66657 B12 18 36 M67092 AiO 2 7 
M65595 CS 2 58 M66785 A20 7 18 M67092 Al0 18 7 
M65674 AB 20 5 M66843 812 8 36 M67093 MO 2 7 

M65687 A22 5 20 M66844 812 24 36 M67093 A10 18 7 
M65S52 814 8 39 M66857 816 1 41 M67099 Al0 15 7 
M65852 B15 1 40 M66867 820 2 45 M67100 Al0 14 7 
M65853 815 1 40 M66875 Ai8 1 16 M67140 824 13 49 
M65854 815 1 40 M66914 812 24 36 M67167 824 5 49 
M65871 817 17 42 M66920 814 17 39 M67l68 821 9 46 
M65871 818 16 43 M66921 814 17 39 M67615 A22 9 20 
M65882 815 1 40 M6S922 814 17 39 M676i6 A22 7 20 
M65955 A11 1 8 M66929 812 24 36 M676i6 A22 99 20 
M65977 88 2 32 M66938 817 15 42 M67617 A22 17 20 
M65977 B9 19 33 M66938 B18 14 43 M67617 A22 99 20 
M65984 B16 2 41 M66945 A21 1 19 M67620 A21 8 19 
M66005 811 32 35 M6S945 B11 29 35 M67621 A21 1 19 
M66032 All 5 8 M66989 C2 2 52 M67621 811 29 35 
M66032 825 16 50 M67003 816 8 41 M67622 81 14 24 
M66032 Ci 16 51 M67004 824 1 49 M67624 A22 14 20 
M66044 B22 23 47 M67020 A8 27 5 M67624 A22 99 20 
M66111 82 15 25 M67021 Ai8 7 16 M67625 A22 8 20 
M66l11 B8 3 32 M67021 A19 9 17 M67625 A22 10 20 
M6611i 89 20 33 M67025 A25 15 23 M67625 A22 12 20 
M66117 Ai3 10 10 M67028 A9 10 6 M67626 A22 99 20 
M66117 A13 11 10 M67029 823 10 48 M67626 A23 1 21 
M66155 A25 10 23 M67030 B23 9 48 M67627 A23 2 21 
M66170 817 19 42 M67030 C5 4 55 M67628 A22 99 20 
M66208 820 11 45 M67032 AB 8 5 M67628 A23 15 21 
M66254 Ai7 18 14 M67036 A8 7 5 M67629 82 3 25 
M66262 A17 5 14 M67038 A9 5 6 M67630 A23 8 21 
M66264 A11 2 8 M67039 A9 8 6 M67631 A23 14 21 
M66270 821 10 46 M67040 A9 9 6 M67632 A22 99 20 
M66270 821 11 46 M67041 A17 2 14 M67633 82 9 25 
M66271 821 10 46 M67041 C9 3 59 M67646 811 30 35 
M66271 B21 12 46 M67042 A10 2 7 M67659 819 2 44 
M66271 C6 10 56 M67044 A16 4 13 M67661 A25 3 23 
M66338 820 10 45 M67045 B11 3 35 M67664 A8 13 5 
M66342 812 20 36 M67046 811 4 35 M67668 AiS 11 16 
M66343 812 19 36 M67048 B11 10 35 M67668 A19 18 17 
M66345 817 22 42 M67053 A20 1 18 M67685 A12 11 9 
M66345 B18 8 43 M67055 A9 16 6 M6n05 A12 12 9 
M66350 817 16 42 M67057 825 29 50 M67728 A17 4 14 
M66350 818 15 43 M67057 Ci 29 51 M67729 A17 4 14 
M66350 825 15 50 M67058 B25 6 50 M67730 A9 1 6 
M66350 C1 15 51 M67058 Ci 6 51 M67731 A11 1 8 
M66378 B17 14 42 M67059 825 6 50 M67731 A11 9 8 
M66378 818 13 43 M67059 Ci 6 51 M67736 A8 3 5 
M6638i 817 8 42 M67060 821 13 46 M67737 A8 3 5 
M66381 817 9 42 M67061 825 7 50 M67738 A8 17 5 
M66381 818 10 43 M67061 Ci 7 51 M67739 A8 17 5 
M66382 811 25 35 M67062 825 3 50 M67740 A8 15 5 
M66385 818 22 43 M67062 Ci 3 51 M67741 A8 15 5 
M66451 A12 9 9 M67063 825 3 50 M67741 A10 2 7 
M66512 819 5 44 M67063 C1 3 51 M67741 A10 6 7 
M66512 820 7 45 M67064 825 2 50 M67767 Ai1 6 8 
M66513 816 3 41 M67064 Ci 2 51 M67769 A22 11 20 
M66518 817 10 42 M67065 824 6 49 M67770 A21 11 19 
M66518 817 18 42 M67068 825 20 50 M67771 A22 15 20 
M66518 818 17 43 M67069 824 9 49 M67772 A23 16 21 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 63 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED 

PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE 

M67773 B1 8 24 M68076 B5 9 29 M68304 B14 16 39 
M67774 A24 10 22 M68077 B5 9 29 M68305 A19 12 17 
M67775 A24 6 22 M68078 B5 10 29 M68306 A19 13 17 
M67776 A22 15 20 M68079 B7 9 31 M68307 A19 16 17 
M67776 A22 15 20 M68086 B7 4 31 M68314 B16 2 41 
M67776 A24 3 22 M68089 B7 18 31 M68314 B16 2 41 
M67787 B23 9 48 M68092 88 9 32 M68314 B16 3 41 
M67787 C5 4 55 M68092 B9 15 33 M68316 C8 5 58 
M67788 C5 1 55 M68093 88 10 32 M68333 A10 10 7 
M67789 B19 6 44 M68093 B9 14 33 M68340 A9 6 6 
M67789 820 8 45 M68094 B8 17 32 M68342 A21 2 19 
M67794 A9 2 6 M68094 B9 1 33 M68342 B11 28 35 
M67797 A10 2 7 M68095 B8 11 32 M68343 A10 17 7 
M67797 B21 20 46 M68096 B8 8 32 M68345 A8 19 5 
M67799 B17 2 42 M68096 B9 9 33 M68346 A10 2 7 
M67799 B18 2 43 M68097 B8 7 32 M68346 A10 11 7 
M67802 B25 17 50 M68097 B9 8 33 M68357 A22 12 20 
M67802 B25 21 50 M68098 B8 5 32 M68358 A22 10 20 
M67802 C1 18 51 M68098 89 16 33 M68360 B22 11 47 
M67803 B25 22 50 M68099 B8 4 32 M68367 B11 7 35 
M67804 825 18 50 M68099 B9 17 33 M68368 B11 5 35 
M67804 C1 17 51 M68141 B8 12 32 M68381 . C2 2 52 
M67808 B12 1 36 M68141 B9 6 33 M68413 A12 10 9 
M67809 B12 2 36 M68142 B8 6 32 M68416 B18 8 43 
M67810 812 10 36 M68142 89 11 33 M68417 B16 8 41 
M67811 B12 6 36 M68143 B5 15 29 M68417 B16 8 41 
M67813 B12 7 36 M68144 B3 8 27 M68418 A8 6 5 
M67814 B12 5 36 M68144 B4 2 28 M68418 A8 17 5 
M67815 812 28 36 M68145 85 11 29 M68419 A8 6 5 
M67816 812 17 36 M68159 88 18 32 M68419 A8 17 5 
M67817 812 16 36 M68160 89 7 33 M68422 A10 2 7 
M67818 812 27 36 M68161 89 10 33 M68422 A10 18 7 
M67819 812 3 36 M68163 89 12 33 M68423 A10 2 7 
M67822 825 11 50 M68164 89 13 33 M68423 A10 18 7 
M67822 C1 11 51 M68167 85 4 29 M68424 A10 2 7 
M67823 825 14 50 M68199 A19 8 17 M68424 A10 6 7 
M67823 C1 14 51 M68203 81 15 24 M68425 A8' 29 5 
M67824 825 12 50 M68209 85 14 29 M68425 A11 7 8 
M67824 C1 12 51 M68217 825 5 50 M68426 811 6 35 
M67837 A9 11 6 M68217 C1 21 51 M68429 A20 1 18 
M67838 A18 13 16 M68221 A19 4 17 M68443 A10 2 7 
M67838 A19 1 17 M68240 820 3 45 M68445 83 18 27 
M67842 A18 8 16 M68254 811 1 35 M68446 83 19 27 
M67845 A8 2 5 M68276 815 1 40 M68447 824 1 49 
M67849 811 24 35 M68277 815 1 40 M68449 A9 2 6 
M67897 A12 18 9 M68281 814 3 39 M68477 A12 13 9 
M67902 C6 3 56 M68282 814 27 39 M68525 A10 10 7 
M67905 C6 7 56 M68283 814 25 39 M68525 A10 10 7 
M67905 C7 7 57 M68284 814 26 39 M68527 A8 10 5 
M67908 817 19 42 M68285 814 2 39 M68528 811 11 35 
M67908 818 19 43 M68286 814 1 39 M68581 83 4 27 
M67993 A12 21 9 M68287 814 19 39 M68585 83 11 27 
M67994 A12 14 9 M68288 814 33 39 M68586 83 10 27 
M67994 A12 14 9 M68289 814 37 39 M68587 83 12 27 
M67995 A12 20 9 M68291 814 32 39 M68588 85 2 29 
M68001 A12 9 9 M68292 814 35 39 M68589 84 11 28 
M68002 822 13 47 M68293 814 36 39 M68612 87 2 31 
M68003 822 12 47 M68294 814 10 39 M68616 A8 58 5 
M68004 812 6 36 M68295 814 9 39 M68617 A8 4 5 
M68005 812 7 36 M68296 814 29 39 M68618 83 3 27 
M68013 815 1 40 M68297 814 14 39 M68622 85 7 29 
M68066 83 7 27 M68298 814 11 39 M68625 83 5 27 
M68067 84 13 28 M68299 B14 12 39 M68626 87 5 31 
M68068 84 1 28 M68300 814 23 39 M68637 822 2 47 
M68069 84 14 28 M68301 814 22 39 M68669 811 10 35 
M68071 85 5 29 M68302 814 13 39 M68673 83 17 27 
M68074 85 6 29 M68303 814 15 39 M68697 814 11 39 --

64 SNOWMOBILE. SPIJFIRE PC-1623 (09-JUN-81) LlTHO IN U.S.A. 



SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE 

NUMERICAL INDEX· CONTINUED 

PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE PART NO. GRID KEY PAGE 

M68715 B18 8 43 T16464 B23 13 48 
M68721 Ai6 10 13 T16464 B24 7 49 
M68723 A16 8 13 T19324 B11 33 35 
M68905 B11 10 35 T60638 B21 4 46 
M68905 B11 10 35 T60638 B22 20 47 
M68915 B11 7 35 U45916 A8 1 5 
M68927 A8 22 5 U45916 Al0 16 7 
M68929 MO 19 7 U45916 822 18 47 
MB8954 A17 20 14 U46663 C7 2 57 
M6S97S A1B 7 13 
M68979 A16 7 13 
M68987 A16 9 13 
M69015 B23 12 48 
M69076 B20 8 45 
M69123 B11 3 35 
M69132 B11 18 35 
M69133 B11 . 19 35 . 
M69134 B11 20 35 
M69135 B11 14 35 
M69163 B11 15 35 
M69165 B11 16 35 
M69182 Al0 18 7 
M69183 A10 18 7 
M69184 A8 17 5 
M69185 A8 17 5 
M69186 Al0 19 7 
M69187 A10 6 7 
M69198 Al0 21 7 
M69199 MO 21 7 
M80293 B23 5 48 
M81210 Al1 8 8 
M81210 C5 7 55 
M82241 A8 22 5 
N100l0 A13 7 10 
Ni0010 A14 5 11 
NiOO10 A20 4 18 
Nl00l0 CS 9 55 
Nl00l1 Bi 7 24 
N101346 A17 15 14 
N101346 Cl 23 51 
N10214 B25 1 50 
N10214 C1 1 51 
N132422 A12 3 9 
PT1040 ca 99 53 
PT1041 ca 99 53 
PT107 C3 99 53 
PT110 C3 99 53 
PT560 C3 99 53 
P48338 A8 28 5 
R11027 A12 4 9 
R30828 A12 15 9 
R32019 C6 8 56 
R32021 C7 8 57 
R32639 A21 1 19 
R32639 B11 29 35 
R32639 B11 29 35 
R67654 A8 23 5 
R67654 B22 20 47 
TY6415 C3 99 53 
TY6416 C3 99 53 
TY6419 C3 99 53 
TY9334 C3 99 53 
TY9346 C3 99 53 
T11234 A16 1 13 
T11234 A19 11 17 
T11234 A20 3 18 
T16464 A14 4 11 

SNOWMOBILE, SPITFIRE PC-1623 (09.JUN-81) LITHO IN U.S.A. 65 




